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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Angel Technologies Group 

LLC, hereby files its Mandatory Notices as follows: 

I. Real Party of Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))  

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Angel 

Technologies Group LLC as the real party in interest. 

II. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))  

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following 

proceedings that may affect, or be affected by, this proceeding: 

 Angel Technologies Group LLC v. Facebook, Inc. and Instagram LLC, Case 

No. 2:21-cv-08459, filed in U.S. District Court for the Central District of 

California on October 26, 2021.  

 A Request for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 8,954,432, Meta Platforms 

Inc. v. Angel Technologies Group LLC, IPR2023-00057, filed on October 26, 

2022, is currently pending before the Board. 

 A Request for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 10,417,275, Meta Platforms 

Inc. v. Angel Technologies Group LLC, IPR2023-00059, filed on October 26, 

2022, is currently pending before the Board. 

 A Request for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 10,628,480, Meta Platforms 

Inc. v. Angel Technologies Group LLC, IPR2023-00060, filed on October 26, 

2022, is currently pending before the Board.  
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III. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))  

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies lead and back-up 

counsel as follows: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 

Ashley N. Moore 
Reg. No. 51667 
amoore@mckoolsmith.com  
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 

Eliza Beeney  
(pro hac vice to be requested) 
ebeeney@mckoolsmith.com  
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
One Manhattan West 
395 9th Avenue, 50th Floor 
New York, NY  10001 
Telephone: (212) 402-9818 
 
Kaylee Hoffner  
(pro hac vice to be requested) 
khoffner@mckoolsmith.com  
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
600 Travis Street, Suite 7000 
Houston, TX  77002 
Telephone: (713) 485-7320 
 
 

 

IV. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))  

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner requests that all non-

electronic correspondence be directed to lead counsel and back-up counsel as shown 

above.  Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at 

Angel_Tech_IPRs@mckoolsmith.com.  
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Dated: November 15, 2022  Respectfully submitted, 

       /s/ Ashley N. Moore  
Ashley N. Moore 
Reg. No. 51667 
amoore@mckoolsmith.com  
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner, 
Angel Technologies Group LLC  
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S 

MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) has been served on 

Petitioner via email on the following counsel of record for Petitioner: 

Lisa K. Nguyen 
lisa.nguyen@allenovery.com 
David M. Tennant 
david.tennant@allenovery.com 
Alan M. Billharz  
alan.billharz@allenovery.com 
Chitrajit Chandrashekar  
chitrajit.chandrashekar@allenovery.com 
Eric E. Lancaster 
eric.lancaster@allenovery.com  
Sara L. Townsend 
sara.townsend@allenovery.com 

 
 

 
Dated: November 15, 2022 By: /s/ Ashley N. Moore  

  

Ashley N. Moore 
Reg. No. 51667 
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